FONNER PARK

From 02/14/2026 To 02/15/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Adrian B. Ramos
Jose Angel Medina
Belen Quinonez
Travis Cunningham
David Cardoso
Nathan Haar
Bryan McNeil
Xavier Pickner*
Scott A. Bethke
Victor Jadhir Bailon

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win%
12 3 0 0 25
17 2 5 4 12
12 2 3 2 17
13 2 2 2 15
10 2 1 3 20
13 2 1 1 15

5 2 0 1 40
9 1 2 1 11
11 1 0 1 9
11 1 0 0 9

$%
25
65
58
46
60
31
60
44
18
9

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Isai V. Gonzalez
David C. Anderson
Mark N. Hibdon
Trevor Rushton
Marvin A. Johnson
Schuyler Condon
Stacey Rushton
Jason Wise

Adam Uhl

Troy A. Bethke

Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win%
14 3 3 1 21
10 2 3 1 20
12 2 2 3 17

5 2 1 0 40
9 2 0 0 22
9 1 3 1 11
2 1 1 0 50
6 1 0 3 17
1 1 0 0 100
1 1 0 0 100

$%
50
60
58
60
22
56
100
67
100
100

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

Mark N. Hibdon

Isai V. Gonzalez

E Class Racing

Rushton Thoroughbreds
LLC

Bradley D. Schliefert, Jodi

Schliefert and Julie Larmon

Daniel T. Rogers

Ed Kidneigh

Adam Uhl and Abbie Uhl
Troy A. Bethke and Tim
Truwe

Seven Arms Stable and
Marvin A. Johnson LLC

Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win%
12 2 2 3 17
9 2 2 0 22
2 1 1 0 50
2 1 0 0 50
1 1 0 0 100
1 1 0 0 100
1 1 0 0 100
1 1 0 0 100
1 1 0 0 100
1 1 0 0 100

$%
58
44
100
50

100
100
100
100
100

100

Purses
$21,981
$32,153
$16,856
$22,354
$19,614
$17,673
$11,580
$15,210

$9,683
$11,695

Purses
$20,873
$29,116
$20,843
$17,340
$15,637
$13,136
$8,800
$8,424
$7,920
$7,020

Purses
$20,843
$13,990
$8,800
$7,020

$10,200
$9,240
$8,700
$7,920
$7,020

$6,600



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Goldies Claim
Rockets Blaze
Sarah's Court
My Lightnin Bolt
My Uncle Leon
High Probability
Lazy Days
Aztec Gem
Modernista
Paarl

Sts

[N NG

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
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100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

$%
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Purses
$10,200
$9,240
$8,700
$7,920
$7,500
$7,020
$7,020
$6,600
$6,600
$6,600



