

# FONNER PARK

From 02/14/2026 To 02/15/2026

## Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
Adrian B. Ramos	12	3	0	0	25	25	\$21,981
Jose Angel Medina	17	2	5	4	12	65	\$32,153
Belen Quinonez	12	2	3	2	17	58	\$16,856
Travis Cunningham	13	2	2	2	15	46	\$22,354
David Cardoso	10	2	1	3	20	60	\$19,614
Nathan Haar	13	2	1	1	15	31	\$17,673
Bryan McNeil	5	2	0	1	40	60	\$11,580
Xavier Pickner*	9	1	2	1	11	44	\$15,210
Scott A. Bethke	11	1	0	1	9	18	\$9,683
Victor Jadhir Bailon	11	1	0	0	9	9	\$11,695

\* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

## Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
Isai V. Gonzalez	14	3	3	1	21	50	\$20,873
David C. Anderson	10	2	3	1	20	60	\$29,116
Mark N. Hibdon	12	2	2	3	17	58	\$20,843
Trevor Rushton	5	2	1	0	40	60	\$17,340
Marvin A. Johnson	9	2	0	0	22	22	\$15,637
Schuyler Condon	9	1	3	1	11	56	\$13,136
Stacey Rushton	2	1	1	0	50	100	\$8,800
Jason Wise	6	1	0	3	17	67	\$8,424
Adam Uhl	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,920
Troy A. Bethke	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,020

## Current Meet Leading Owners

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
Mark N. Hibdon	12	2	2	3	17	58	\$20,843
Isai V. Gonzalez	9	2	2	0	22	44	\$13,990
E Class Racing	2	1	1	0	50	100	\$8,800
Rushton Thoroughbreds LLC	2	1	0	0	50	50	\$7,020
Bradley D. Schliefert, Jodi Schliefert and Julie Larmon	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$10,200
Daniel T. Rogers	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$9,240
Ed Kidneigh	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$8,700
Adam Uhl and Abbie Uhl	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,920
Troy A. Bethke and Tim Truwe	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,020
Seven Arms Stable and Marvin A. Johnson LLC	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$6,600

## Current Meet Leading Horses

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
Goldies Claim	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$10,200
Rockets Blaze	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$9,240
Sarah's Court	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$8,700
My Lightnin Bolt	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,920
My Uncle Leon	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,500
High Probability	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,020
Lazy Days	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$7,020
Aztec Gem	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$6,600
Modernista	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$6,600
Paarl	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$6,600